



\$~33 & 34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 4525/2025 & CRL.M.A. 19718/2025,
CRL.M.A. 19719/2025

TARANJEET SINGH KOCCHARPetitioner

Through: Mr. Counsel (Appearance
not given)

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHIRespondent

Through: Ms. Richa Dhawan, APP
for the State.
SI Dhananjay Gupta with
Insp. Jhabu Ram
(Security) PS Kirti Nagar.
Ms. Shreyasee & Ms.
Komal Shukla, Advs. for
complainant.
Complainant through V.C.

+ CRL.M.C. 4532/2025 & CRL.M.A.19744/2025,
CRL.M.A. 19745/2025

ASHMEET SINGH KOCCHARPetitioner

Through: Mr. Counsel (Appearance
not given)

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHIRespondent

Through: Ms. Richa Dhawan, APP
for the State.
SI Dhananjay Gupta with
Insp. Jhabu Ram
(Security) PS Kirti Nagar.
Ms. Shreyasee & Ms.
Komal Shukla, Advs. for
complainant.
Complainant through V.C.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

20.08.2025

%



1. Complainant is present through video conferencing and states that the dispute has been settled.
2. Let the said aspect be verified by the State and status report be filed before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 18.11.2025.
4. Interim order to continue.
5. A copy of this order be placed in both the matters.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

AUGUST 20, 2025

“SK”