



\$~37 & 38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 4525/2025, CRL.M.A. 19718/2025 &**
CRL.M.A. 19719/2025

TARANJEET SINGH
KOCCHAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Indhirajith &
Mr. Prabhakaran, Advs.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri,
APP for the State with Ms.
Divya Yadav, Adv.
SI Manish Kalkal, PS-
Kirti Nagar
Inspector Jhabbu Ram,
Security Unit
Mr. Piyush Chhabra, Adv.
for R2

38

+ **CRL.M.C. 4532/2025, CRL.M.A. 19744/2025 &**
CRL.M.A. 19745/2025

ASHMEET SINGH KOCCHAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Indhirajith &
Mr. Prabhakaran, Advs.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri,
APP for the State with Ms.
Divya Yadav, Adv.
SI Manish Kalkal, PS-
Kirti Nagar
Inspector Jhabbu Ram,
Security Unit
Mr. Piyush Chhabra, Adv.
for R2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER



%

18.11.2025

1. At request of the learned counsel for the petitioners, list on 12.01.2026.
2. A copy of this order be placed in both the matters.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

NOVEMBER 18, 2025
“SS”