



\$~74 & 75

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 4525/2025&CRL.M.A. 19718/2025, CRL.M.A.
19719/2025

TARANJEET SINGH KOCCHARPetitioner

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHIRespondent

+ CRL.M.C. 4532/2025& sCRL.M.A. 19744/2025, CRL.M.A.
19745/2025

ASHMEET SINGH KOCCHARPetitioner

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHIRespondent

Appearance:

Mr. Arjun Syal and Mr. Rohit Kumar, Advocates for Petitioner in Item Nos. 74 & 75.

Mr. Utkarsh, APP for State in Item Nos. 74 & 75 with SI Vinit Kumar and SI Jhabbu Ram, PS- Kirti Nagar.

Mr. Piyush Chhabra, Advocate for Respondent in Item No. 74 & 75.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

12.01.2026

The matters could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of time.

List on 27.04.2026.

Interim Order to continue.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

JANUARY 12, 2026

'sh'/'